MMM5063
Ordering Information
Device Device Marking Package
MMM5063 See Figure 25 Module
Package Information
Plastic Package
Case 1383
(Module, 7x7 mm)

r,
 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
n
c
..
.
Application Information
MOTOROLA MMM5063 Advance Information 15
Figure 23.   PA Evaluation Circuit PCB
Table 6.   PA Evaluation Circuit PCB Bill of Materials
Reference Value Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C3, C4, C6, C13 N/C - Do not mount
C2 330 pF GRM36COG330J50 Murata
C5 220 pF GRM36X7R221K50 Murata
C7, C8, C12 22 pF GRM36COG220J50 Murata
C9, C14, C15 10 nF GRM36X7R103K25 Murata
C10 47 pF GRM36COG470J50 Murata
C11 1.0 nF GRM36X7R102K25 Murata
C16 6.8 pF GRM36COG6R8J50 Murata
C17 3.9 pF GRM36COG3R9J50 Murata
C18 100 nF GRM36X7R104K25 Murata
J2, J3, J4, J5 50 Ω 142-0711-821 Johnson
F
re
e

 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
n
c
..
.
16 MMM5063 Advance Information MOTOROLA
Application Information
Figure 24.   Power Amplifier Control Loop PCB
Table 7.   Power Amplifier Control Loop PCB Bill of Materials
Reference Value Part Number Manufacturer
C1 68 µF 293D685X9020C Sprague
C2 330 pF GRM36COG330J50 Murata
C3 15 pF GRM36COG150J50 Murata
C4 330 pF GRM36x7R331K50 Murata
C5, C12, C18 10 nF GRM36X7R103K25 Murata
C6 47 nF GRM36X7R473K10 Murata
J1, J2, J3 DC connector
Q1 Power MOSFET NTHS5445T ON Semiconductor
Q2 N/C - Do not mount
R1, R8 1.0 k CRG0402 5% 1 kO NEOHM